SBP  FluxPanel Selectable
Field Selectable Lumens & CCT
FluxPanel-Selectable-SBP-en-us  05/26  page 1 of 6
Accessories (order separately)
FPEMLED10RM	 10W Emergency Driver Kit (field assembled)
FMA14 	 1'x4' “F” mounting frame for NEMA “F” mounting
FMA22 	 2'x2' “F” mounting frame for NEMA “F” mounting
FMA24  	 2'x4' “F” mounting frame for NEMA “F” mounting

5500 5253 41 128 5523 40 139 5418 41 132
6700 6504 52 124 6796 50 135 6721 52 129
Ordering guide
Size Family
Selectable
Lumens (nom.) Selectable CCT Length Voltage
UNV
Driver
DIM
Options
1x4 1SBP 2035L
2400/3500/4000 lm
8DS
CRI 80
3500K/4000K/5000K
4
4 ft
UNV
Universal,
120-277V
DIM
0-10V
F2/5W1	 3/8" Flex, 18 ga., 6', 5-wire (dimming)
F2/6W2	� 3/8" Flex, 18 ga., 6', 6-wire (dimming,
emergency)
EM10RM	� Bodine 10W battery pack with remote
mounted test switch2x2 2SBP 2035L
2700/3800/4500 lm
8CS
CRI 80
3500K/4000K/5000K
2
2 ft
2x4 2SBP 3050L
3900/5500/6700 lm
8CS
CRI 80
3500K/4000K/5000K
4
4 ft
SBP  FluxPanel Selectable
Field Selectable Lumens & CCT
FluxPanel-Selectable-SBP-en-us  05/26  page 2 of 6
Application
•	Overall 1-1/2" deep luminaire, including driver
box, provides minimal intrusion into the plenum
space.
•	Even distribution of light on the lens provides
exceptionally low glare gradient minimizing
distractions at the ceiling plane.
•	General light distribution creates uniform
horizontal and vertical illuminance on the work
plane and limits scalloping on the walls.
•	Excellent consistency of correlated color
temperature (CCT) per ANSI C78.377.
•	CRI 80 minimum color rendering with balanced
spectrum.
•	Designed for use with standard Grid (NEMA "G")
or Narrow Grid (NEMA "NFG") ceiling T-bars.
Drywall or plaster application require use with
the FMA "F" mounting frame accessory (sold and
shipped separately).
•	Accessory field install kits available for surface
(FPSMF and FSK) mounting.
Construction/Finish
•	Die formed driver box with standard access